Minder Road Water Inc. 1 Minder Road Corinth, NY 12822 (518) 615-6454

March 31, 2025

Hon. Michelle L. Phillips Secretary to the Commission New York State Public Service Commission Three Empire State Plaza Albany NY 12223-1350 Secretary@dps.ny.gov

Re: Clause No. 8 states, "Minder Road Water, Inc. updated customer-facing materials

Dear Secretary Phillips:

Please see attached the Minder Road water inc. customer-facing materials, including but not limited to bills and termination notices, to include the Department of Public Service's customer complaint information consistent with the discussion in the body of this Order.

Customer-facing materials included are: a copy of a quarterly invoice

Sincerely,

Enzen R. Auleck **Eugene Hickok**

President

Minder Rd. Water Corp 1 Minder Rd. Corinth, NY 12822 518-615-6454 518-441-8940